

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15875/2011

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYATRI DLF CONSORTIUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15689 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15738 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15787 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

M/S Law Associates & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to verify, clarify and has to be careful that why original Bank Guarantee is not placed on

Item No.36

-2-

record and how and why uncertified photocopies of Bank Guarantee is taken on record on 3.2.2012. It is surprising that though the documents attached with the Filing Memo are not having any endorsement that is certified copy of the original Bank Guarantee, the Filing Memo states that original Bank Guarantee is filed.

The concerned litigants are directed to file original Bank Guarantee, without fail, on record within a week.

In SLP(C) No.15738/2011, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 8.8.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR