

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15875/2011

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYATRI DLF CONSORTIUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15689 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15738 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15787 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr Azeem Samuel, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr Shrikant R Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
M/S Law Associates & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

So far as Bank Guarantee is concerned, the ld. Advocate for the petitioner confirms that since they are in possession of the original Bank Guarantee in SLP(C) Nos. 15875 and 15689 of 2011, they may produce it on record within two weeks.

-2-

Item No.15

Respondent has to comply with the order dated 7.7.2012 till disposal of this matter so far as such Bank Guarantee are concerned.

Respondent in SLP(C) No. 15689/2011 wants to file an affidavit regarding compliance of earlier order.

They may do so before 11.8.2012.

In SLP(C) No. 15875/2011, respondent has to cure the defect in the counter affidavit before 18.8.2012. If not cured, such counter affidavit shall not be taken on record as properly filed.

In remaining SLPs, as last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed before 27.9.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court.

|
|

|
|

| (S . G . SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj