

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3053/2015

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEIL-EDB LLC(JV)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IS TO BE LISTED IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3053 OF 2015)

Date : 06-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Tavinder S.Sidhu,Adv.  
Mr. Gunjan S.Jain,Adv.  
For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
M/S. Law Associates, AOR  
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

Pursuant to order dated 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, the bank guarantee was furnished by the respondent in this court.

After having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the bank guarantee furnished by the respondent be sent immediately to the Trial Court where the matter is pending.

Ordered accordingly.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

